2021 Fremont Police Community Survey

Q1 Have you had any interactions with the Fremont Police Department
during the past three years?

Answered: 633  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 76.46% 484
No 23.54% 149
TOTAL 633
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Q2 If you answered yes to the above question, what types of interactions
did you have with the Fremont Police Department? (Please check all that

Answered: 493

Called with
concerns or ...

Attended
Fremont Poli...

Face-to-face
interaction...

Followed
Fremont Poli...

Visited
Fremont Poli...

Other (please
specify) and...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Called with concerns or to report a crime

Attended Fremont Police community meetings/events
Face-to-face interaction with Fremont Police personnel
Followed Fremont Police Social Media Platforms

Visited Fremont Police lobby during regular business hours

Other (please specify) and/or Optional Comments

Total Respondents: 493

apply)
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Skipped: 140
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Q3 Overall, how responsive and effective is the Fremont Police
Department in understanding your concerns and meeting your needs?

Answered: 633  Skipped: 0

Not at all .
Somewhat -

Neutral

A lot

To a great
extent

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not at all 7.11% 45

Somewhat 11.85% 75

Neutral 28.28% 179

A lot 32.54% 206
20.22% 128

To a great extent

TOTAL 633
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Q4 Do you feel that Fremont Police Department personnel are courteous,
respectful and professional when interacting with you or other community
members?

Answered: 633  Skipped: 0

Not at all

Somewhat -

Neutral

A lot

To a great
extent

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not at all 2.05% 13
Somewhat 10.74% 68
Neutral 19.12% 121
A lot 30.65% 194
To a great extent 37.44% 237
TOTAL 633
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Q5 Do you feel that the Fremont Police Department works together with
community members to solve local problems?

Answered: 633  Skipped: 0

Not at all .

Somewhat

Neutral

extent

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not at all 6.48% 41
Somewhat 15.96% 101
Neutral 27.17% 172
A lot 29.38% 186
To a great extent 21.01% 133
TOTAL 633
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Q6 The Fremont Police Department would appreciate guidance and
recommendations on the priority level of the following list of crimes, quality
of life issues and community engagement. Please select the top three (3)

areas that most concern you.

Answered: 625  Skipped: 8

Serious
violent crim...

Residential
burglary

Commercial
burglary

Auto burglary
and auto theft

Drug sales

Gang violence

Hate crimes
and violent...

Domestic
violence

Trespassing
and public...

Mental health
crises

Homelessness

Street
racing/sides...

General
property cri...

Special event
security at...

Traffic-related
incidents or...
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Serious violent crimes such as murder, rape, robbery, etc. 63.04% 394
Residential burglary 55.04% 344
Commercial burglary 2.24% 14
Auto burglary and auto theft 29.92% 187
Drug sales 6.72% 42
Gang violence 17.12% 107
Hate crimes and violent extremism 17.76% 111
Domestic violence 5.76% 36
Trespassing and public intoxication 3.68% 23
Mental health crises 13.28% 83
Homelessness 47.36% 296
Street racing/sideshows 9.44% 59
General property crimes such as vandalism, shoplifting 10.56% 66
Special event security at local events 0.48% 3
Traffic-related incidents or concerns 13.12% 82

Total Respondents: 625
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Q7 Have you visited the Fremont Police Department’s website at
fremontpolice.gov?

Answered: 633  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 73.14%

No 26.86%
TOTAL
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Q8 What is your preferred communication tool(s) for receiving information
from the Fremont Police Department? Please rate.

Answered: 633  Skipped: 0

Fremont Police
Website...

Facebook

Instagram

Nextdoor
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o -
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly pr... . Preferred . Somewhat ... . Not preferr...
STRONGLY PREFERRED SOMEWHAT NOT PREFERRED TOTAL WEIGHTED
PREFERRED PREFERRED AVERAGE

Fremont Police Website 25.35% 29.58% 30.28% 14.79%
(fremontpolice.gov) 144 168 172 84 568 2.35

Facebook 17.22% 17.03% 16.85% 48.90%
94 93 92 267 546 2.97

Instagram 6.07% 9.78% 12.13% 72.02%
31 50 62 368 511 3.50

Nextdoor 22.20% 28.34% 21.30% 28.16%
123 157 118 156 554 2.55

Nixle 49.20% 22.30% 9.73% 18.76%
278 126 55 106 565 1.98

Twitter 9.00% 10.96% 13.31% 66.73%
46 56 68 341 511 3.38

YouTube 4.35% 9.09% 19.96% 66.60%
22 46 101 337 506 3.49
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Q9 What questions, concerns, and issues do you have about policing in
Fremont? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 633  Skipped: 0

Police
Department’s...

Police race
relations in...

Police
response to...

Police
response to...

Police and
LGBTQ+...

Police
transparency...

Investigations
of police...

School
Resource...

Staffing
issues for...

Use of force
(training an...

Other (please
specify) and...
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ANSWER CHOICES

Police Department’s budget

Police race relations in our community
Police response to crime

Police response to non-criminal matters
Police and LGBTQ+ relations

Police transparency and accountability
Investigations of police misconduct
School Resource Officer Program
Staffing issues for police

Use of force (training and tactics) and de-escalation

Other (please specify) and/or Optional Comments

Total Respondents: 633
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RESPONSES
25.91%

15.96%

60.98%

33.18%

3.00%

33.97%

18.17%

25.75%

42.97%

24.33%

20.38%

164

101
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Q10 What do you like about Fremont Police's approach to policing and

communications? (check all that apply)

Answered: 595

Crime
Prevention...

Crime
Prevention...

Utilizing VIPS
(Volunteers ...

Utilizing CSOs
(Community...

Utilizing CAG
(Community...

Transparency
Portal on...

Police
Department...

Soliciting
community in...

Other (please
specify) and...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Crime Prevention through Neighborhood Crime Watch Program

Crime Prevention through Crime Free Multi-Housing Unit Program

Utilizing VIPS (Volunteers in Police Services)

Utilizing CSOs (Community Service Officers)

Utilizing CAG (Community Advisory Group) to provide guidance to the Chief of Police

Transparency Portal on Fremont Police website

Police Department presence on Social Media (Facebook, Nextdoor, Nixle, Twitter, Instagram, YouTube, etc.)

Soliciting community input through meetings, surveys, and other outreach

Other (please specify) and/or Optional Comments. Please provide examples.

Total Respondents: 595
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Skipped: 38
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54.96% 327
11.26% 67
24.20% 144
39.33% 234
20.17% 120
40.50% 241
54.12% 322
60.84% 362
11.60% 69
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Q11 Which of the following community engagement programs do you
value? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 557  Skipped: 76

Building
Bridges (for...

Police
Building Tou...

Preschool Visit

Police
Explorers...

Youth Academy
(Teens 14-18)

FPD 360
(Virtual Pol...

Community
Police Acade...

National Night
Out

Shop with a Cop

Safety Fair
and other...

Special
Olympics Eve...

You Are Not
Alone (YANA)

Other (please
specify) and...
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ANSWER CHOICES

Building Bridges (for 6th Graders)

Police Building Tour for Children

Preschool Visit

Police Explorers (Teens 14-18)

Youth Academy (Teens 14-18)

FPD 360 (Virtual Police Academy)

Community Police Academy (in-person)

National Night Out

Shop with a Cop

Safety Fair and other events hosted by Fremont PD
Special Olympics Events (Tip a Cop & Battle of the Badges)
You Are Not Alone (YANA)

Other (please specify) and/or Optional Comments

Total Respondents: 557
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RESPONSES
37.70%

41.83%

27.47%

46.32%

40.93%

17.95%

31.96%

49.19%

27.47%

44.17%

28.19%

25.13%

13.29%

210

233

153

258

228

100

178

274

153

246

157

140

74
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Q12 The Fremont Police Department is always looking to improve our
response to the community, do you have any suggestions or other
comments you would like to provide?

Answered: 220  Skipped: 413
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Q13 Do you live or work in Fremont? (check all that apply)

Answered: 631  Skipped: 2

Yes - Fremont
resident

Yes - Fremont
business owner

Yes - | work
in Fremont

No - I live,
work, or own...

No - | live,
work, or own...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes — Fremont resident 96.04% 606
Yes - Fremont business owner 6.34% 40
Yes - | work in Fremont 23.77% 150
No - | live, work, or own a business in the Bay Area 1.74% 11
No - I live, work, or own a business outside of the Bay Area 0.32% 2

Total Respondents: 631
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Q14 What is your age range?

Answered: 624  Skipped: 9

Under 15
15-17
18-25
26-29
30-39
40-49
50-59
60-69

70+

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Under 15 0.00% 0
15-17 0.16% 1
18-25 0.48% 3
26-29 1.76% 11
30-39 13.62% 85
40-49 18.11% 113
50-59 23.24% 145
60-69 23.56% 147
70+ 19.07% 119
TOTAL 624
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